The Parish Church of
Quedgeley and Kingsway

NEXT SUNDAY 2 FEBRUARY
PRESENTATION OF CHRIST IN
THE TEMPLE

Candlemas
MONDAY 3 FEBRUARY
TUESDAY 4 FEBRUARY

WEDNESDAY 5 FEBRUARY

Candlemas
A A A
8 & &
The Queen
THURSDAY 6 FEBRUARY
FRIDAY 7 FEBRUARY
SATURDAY 8 FEBRUARY

OUR LADY ON SATURDAY

NEXT SUNDAY 9 FEBRUARY
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE LENT

Saint James the Apostle
with
Saint Mary Magdalene
Quedgeley and Kingsway

The Reverend Canon Father John F. Ward

Rector and Parish Priest

The Diocese of Gloucester - The Church of England

9.30

10.30

8.30
9.30
2.30
5.00

8.00
10.00
5.00
5.30
7.30

8.00
10.00
5.00

8.00
5.00

8.30
9.00
5.00

10.30

Parish Eucharist — (Said) - Nave Altar
Celebrant — Revd. Jenny - Preach Fr Hugh
STJ)'S FAMILY WORSHIP AND PRAISE
Fr John, & Team

THEME : CANDLEMAS

CRAFT : DON'T JUST SIT

LET'S : CHURCH FAMILY MEAL

FATHER JOHN’S DAY OFF

Morning Prayer - Said Privately
CHATTERBOX - Church

The Lawns - Fr John

Evening Prayer - Lady Chapel

Morning Prayer - Lady Chapel
Holy Eucharist - Revd. Jenny
Church Parish Office - Fr John
Evening Prayer - Lady Chapel
Holy Eucharist - Fr John
Morning Prayer - Lady Chapel
CHIT CHAT - Church

Evening Prayer - Lady Chapel
Morning Prayer - Lady Chapel
Evening Prayer - Lady Chapel

Morning Prayer - Lady Chapel
Church Parish Office - Fr John
Evening Prayer - Lady Chapel

Parish Sung Eucharist
Celebrant - Fr Ian - Gospel & Deacon - Fr Hugh
Preach Fr - John

QUOTE ON THE PRESENTATION OF
CHRIST IN THE TEMPLE
CANDLEMAS

“Candle candle burning bright
Winter’s halfway done tonight
With a glowing we are knowing
Spring will come again”



QUOTE FOR THE “Candle candle burning bright

WEEK Winter’s halfway done tonight
With a glowing we are knowing
Spring will come again”
(unknowm)
GOSPEL CANDLEMAS

ACCLAMATION Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia

Today the Lord is presented in the Temple
in substance of our mortal nature
Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia

PRAYERS FOR Fr Peter, Bill Appleton, Barbara Ward, Ray Wright, Lu
THE SICK Pearce, Helen Browning, Pat Hall, Shirley Wilce, and
those on our hearts and minds.

(The Monthly Prayer Diary is near the Old Font.)

PRAYERS FOR the victims of natural disaster and violence including
THE DEPARTED |Year's Mind

CANON JOHN'S NOTES

ASH WEDNESDAY

The season of Lent begins on the 26" February - Ash Wednesday - there will
be two Holy Eucharist’s with the Imposition of Ashes on that day.

10am and 7.30pm.

LENT COURSE - 2020

This year’s Parish Lent Course takes as its theme

“Finding God through...”

Holy Eucharist (as a preparation for Lent) — 29™ February - Fr John
Prayer - 7*" March - Fr Hugh

Hospitality - 14™ March - Fr Michael

Reflection_- 215t March - Fr Ian

Re-Creation - 28™ March - Fr Gordon

Work - 4th April - Revd. Jenny

The course will begin at 11.00am and finish about 12.30pm in church - with
a nice mug of Soup and fresh Bread from the 7™ March to help us on our
way. Please make this Lent Course part of your Lent discipline. — Fr John.

SOUP FOR THE LENT COURSE




A list is near the Church Door if you are able to provide a soup during the
period of the Lent Course.

PALM CROSSESS
Please would you return your Palm Crosses - in time for ASH WEDNESDAY.

OPEN GARDEN

Di Ramsay will open her garden again for us on Sunday 24™ May more
details to follow. It would be a nice if some more gardens could be opened
for this church fund raising event.

SUMMER FAYRE - 2020

It is time to begin our preparations for the summer fayre on the 13" June. It
would be good to have as many church stalls as possible on the day and to
promote the event with the sale of Raffle Tickets. This is a very important
fund raiser to our church funding. Please help in any way you can... - Fr
John.

CONFIRMATION - 2020

There is to be a service of Confirmation on the 17" May 2020 at 10.30
administered by Bishop Rachel. If you have not been confirmed or would like
to know more about this sacrament have a word with Fr John or one of the
clergy. Confirmation application forms are available at the back of church.

FUTURE CHURCH AND SOCIAL EVENTS
DATE TIME EVENT PLACE
26 February ASH WEDNESDAY Church
10.am Holy Eucharist with Imposition | Church
of Ashes
7.30pm | Holy Eucharist with Imposition
of Ashes
5 April 9.30 PALM SUNDAY & HOLY WEEK Churchyard

Blessing of Palms, Procession and Church
and Holy Eucharist
10.30 STJ)'s — Holy Palms

12 April 10.00am Porch door
Eucharist of the Resurrection and Church
with Blessing of the Easter
Candle




17 May 10.30am | CONFIRMATION & HOLY Church
EUCHARIST with Bishop Rachel
24 May TBC OPEN GARDEN PARTY Di Ramsay'’s
Home
7 June 12 noon | THE BIG LUNCH Kingsway
Church Stalls
13 June SUMMER FAYRE Church
& Churchyard
TBC TBC PET SERVICE Church

& Churchyard




