à	Saint James the Apostle				
	with				
	Saint Mary Magdalene				
	Quedgeley and Kingsway				
	The Reverend Canon Father John F. Ward				
The Parish Church of		Rector and Parish Priest			
Quedgeley and Kingsway	The Diocese of Gloucester - The Church of England				
NEXT SUNDAY 2 FEBRUARY	NEXT SUNDAY 2 FEBRUARY 9.30 Parish Eucharist – (Said) - Nave Altar				
PRESENTATION OF CHRIST IN	5.50	Parish Eucharist – (Said) - Nave Altar Celebrant – Revd. Jenny – Preach Fr Hugh			
THE TEMPLE	10.30	STJ'S FAMILY WORSHIP AND PRAISE			
Candlemas	10.30	Fr John, & Team			
		THEME : CANDLEMAS			
		CRAFT : DON'T JUST SIT THERE			
		LET'S PARTY : CHURCH FAMILY MEAL			
MONDAY 3 FEBRUARY		FATHER JOHN'S DAY OFF			
TUESDAY 4 FEBRUARY	8.30	Morning Prayer – Said Privately			
	9.30	CHATTERBOX - Church			
	2.30	The Lawns – Fr John			
	5.00	Evening Prayer – Lady Chapel			
WEDNESDAY 5 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – Lady Chapel			
Candlemas	10.00	Holy Eucharist – Revd. Jenny			
The state state	5.00 5.30	Church Parish Office – Fr John Evening Prayer – Lady Chapel			
The Queen	7.30	Holy Eucharist – Fr John			
THURSDAY 6 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – Lady Chapel			
	10.00 CHIT CHAT - Church				
	5.00	Evening Prayer – Lady Chapel			
FRIDAY 7 FEBRUARY	8.00	Morning Prayer – Lady Chapel			
	5.00	Evening Prayer – Lady Chapel			
SATURDAY 8 FEBRUARY	8.30	Morning Prayer – Lady Chapel			
OUR LADY ON SATURDAY	9.00	Church Parish Office – Fr John			
	5.00	Evening Prayer – Lady Chapel			
NEXT SUNDAY 9 FEBRUARY	10.30	Parish Sung Eucharist			
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE LENT		Celebrant – Fr Ian – Gospel & Deacon – Fr Hugh			
		Preach Fr - John			
		QUOTE ON THE PRESENTATION OF			
	k	CHRIST IN THE TEMPLE			
antimation and the state of the	A	CANDLEMAS			
	Å	"Candle candle burning bright			
V B B B B B) V				
		Winter's halfway done tonight			
		With a glowing we are knowing			
		Spring will come again"			
Yhid A That I					

QUOTE FOR THE WEEK	<i>"Candle candle burning bright Winter's halfway done tonight With a glowing we are knowing Spring will come again"</i> <i>(unknowm)</i>		
GOSPEL ACCLAMATION	CANDLEMAS Alleluia, Alleluia <i>Today the Lord is presented in the Temple</i> <i>in substance of our mortal nature</i> Alleluia, Alleluia		
PRAYERS FOR THE SICK	Fr Peter, Bill Appleton, Barbara Ward, Ray Wright, Lu Pearce, Helen Browning, Pat Hall, Shirley Wilce, and those on our hearts and minds. (The Monthly Prayer Diary is near the Old Font.)		
PRAYERS FOR THE DEPARTED	the victims of natural disaster and violence including Year's Mind		

CANON JOHN'S NOTES

ASH WEDNESDAY

The season of Lent begins on the 26th February – Ash Wednesday - there will be two Holy Eucharist's with the Imposition of Ashes on that day. 10am and 7.30pm.

LENT COURSE – 2020

This year's Parish Lent Course takes as its theme <u>"Finding God through..."</u> Holy Eucharist (as a preparation for Lent) – 29th February - Fr John Prayer – 7th March – Fr Hugh Hospitality - 14th March – Fr Michael Reflection_- 21st March – Fr Ian Re-Creation - 28th March – Fr Gordon Work - 4th April – Revd. Jenny

The course will begin at 11.00am and finish about 12.30pm in church – with a nice mug of Soup and fresh Bread from the **7th March** to help us on our way. Please make this Lent Course part of your Lent discipline. – *Fr John.* **SOUP FOR THE LENT COURSE**

A list is near the Church Door if you are able to provide a soup during the period of the Lent Course.

PALM CROSSESS

Please would you return your Palm Crosses – in time for **ASH WEDNESDAY.**

OPEN GARDEN

Di Ramsay will open her garden again for us on Sunday 24th May more details to follow. It would be a nice if some more gardens could be opened for this church fund raising event.

<u>SUMMER FAYRE – 2020</u>

It is time to begin our preparations for the summer fayre on the 13^{th} June. It would be good to have as many church stalls as possible on the day and to promote the event with the sale of Raffle Tickets. This is a very important fund raiser to our church funding. Please help in any way you can... – *Fr John.*

CONFIRMATION – 2020

There is to be a service of Confirmation on the 17th May 2020 at 10.30 administered by Bishop Rachel. If you have not been confirmed or would like to know more about this sacrament have a word with Fr John or one of the clergy. Confirmation application forms are available at the back of church.

FUTURE CHURCH AND SOCIAL EVENTS

DATE	TIME	EVENT	PLACE
26 February		ASH WEDNESDAY	Church
	10.am	Holy Eucharist with Imposition	Church
		of Ashes	
	7.30pm	Holy Eucharist with Imposition	
		of Ashes	
5 April	9.30	PALM SUNDAY & HOLY WEEK	Churchyard
		Blessing of Palms, Procession	and Church
		and Holy Eucharist	
	10.30	STJ's – Holy Palms	
12 April	10.00am	EASTER SUNDAY	Porch door
		Eucharist of the Resurrection	and Church
		with Blessing of the Easter	
		Candle	

17 May	10.30am	CONFIRMATION & HOLY EUCHARIST with Bishop Rachel	Church
24 May	ТВС	OPEN GARDEN PARTY	Di Ramsay's Home
7 June	12 noon	THE BIG LUNCH Church Stalls	Kingsway
13 June		SUMMER FAYRE	Church & Churchyard
ТВС	ТВС	PET SERVICE	Church & Churchyard